FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET

FILED 9/7/2017 DOCUMENT NO. 07585-2017 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

September 7, 2017

Docket No. 20170171-WS – Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Leon County declaring Leon County subject to the provisions of Section 367, Florida Statutes.

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission acknowledge Resolution No. R17-12 by the Board of County Commissioners of Leon County?

Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should acknowledge Resolution No. R17-12 by the County Commissioners of Leon County, effective June 20, 2017. All non-exempt, privately-owned water and wastewater utilities in Leon County should be directed to comply with the provisions of Chapter 367, F.S.

APPROVED

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

<u>Recommendation</u>: Since there are no pending issues in this docket, the docket should be closed upon the issuance of a final order.

DISSENTING

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

Donald Johnan
15 C
Julie h
ah

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS: